



## PRESS RELEASE

## MARZOCCHI POMPE: CHANGE TO 2022 FINANCIAL CALENDAR

Zola Predosa, 21 July 2022 – Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A. (EGM:MARP), a leading company in the design, manufacture and marketing of high-performance gear pumps and motors, announces, in accordance with the disclosure requirements of Article 17 of the Euronext Growth Milan Issuers' Regulations, the following change to the 2022 financial calendar:

- On Monday, July 25, 2022, the Board of Directors will meet to approve the preliminary half-year results, which will be announced on Tuesday, July 26 before the market opening
- The date of the Board of Directors meeting to approve the <u>half-year results report</u> remains unchanged at September 30, 2022.
- Therefore, Marzocchi Pompe 2022 Financial Calendar, incorporating the above change, is modified as follows

Monday, July 25, 2022	Board of Directors
	Approval of preliminary figures (sales revenue
	and net financial position) as of June 30, 2022
Friday, September 30, 2022	Board of Directors
	Approval of the half-year financial report as of
	June 30, 2022 voluntarily filed for limited audit

\*\*\*

Marzocchi Pompe will promptly notify any changes from the above dates.

\*\*\*

This press release is available at <a href="www.marzocchipompe.com">www.marzocchipompe.com</a> under "Investor Relations/ Financial Calendar" and on the authorized storage platform <a href="www.1info.it">www.1info.it</a>.

## Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A.

Marzocchi Pompe is a leading designer, manufacturer and marketer of high-performance gear pumps and motors, which find application in various fields: industrial, mobile and automotive. It ended 2021 with more than 40 million euros in sales revenue. Founded in 1949, it is controlled by the Marzocchi family, which holds the majority of the shares and is present in the company with Paolo Marzocchi, Chairman, and his son Carlo, Vice Chairman. The shareholding structure also includes CEO Gabriele Bonfiglioli and four other managers. Production is made entirely in Italy at the two sites in Casalecchio di Reno (BO) and Zola Predosa (BO). Marzocchi Pompe is present in more than 50 countries through an international distribution network..

Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A.

Gabriele Bonfiglioli, CEO & IR ir@marzocchipompe.com

Integrae SIM S.p.A. - Euronext Growth Advisor

Francesco D'Antonio <u>francesco.dantonio@integraesim.it</u>

Luca Comi <u>luca.comi@integraesim.it</u>

 $\underline{\textit{CDR Communication} - \textit{Investor Relations e Media Relations}}$ 

Paola Buratti (IR) paola.buratti@cdr-communication.it

Martina Zuccherini (Media) martina.zuccherini@cdr-communication.it

e-mail: info@marzocchipompe.com- Web: www.marzocchipompe.com